Serial: PreSet torque WrencheS
& interchangeable drive endS
The VB Interchangeable Drive Pre-Set Torque Wrenches are designed to withstand the abuse of modern high production lines and
at the same time deliver hundreds of thousands of accurate cycles, each one the same as the one before. These wrenches are made
from high alloy steel and scientifically heat treated to deliver the results that are demanded of them.
The interchangeable drive feature of the Van F. Belknap Company torque wrench provides the flexibility and versatility that hun-
dreds of our customers over the years have come to appreciate and demand. Absolute quality control is exercised during the
manufacturing process, assembly process and final test and calibration operations. Hardness tests are performed to make sure

our engineers and machinists will make the drive end that will work for you. Further, on sizes not shown we will be happy to work
with you. Please call our engineering department for assistance.
HOW TO ORDER STANDARD INTERCHANGEABLE DRIVE ENDS
R __  __  -  __
This letter equals the shank size
corresponding to the wrench you
will be using (see chart below).
This letter determines the style
of standard drive end.
See pages 14 through 23.
Size of Drive End required.
• For SAE sizes, use the number
 of 1/16TH inches in opening.
• For metric sizes, use the mm
 See sample chart below.
Drive Series Shank Size Max Torque Output
VB-5T-I J 5 ft. lbs. (7 Nm)
VB-10T-I J 9 ft. lbs. (13 Nm)
VB-10ST-I J 25 ft. lbs. (34 Nm)
VB-10AT-I J 25 ft. lbs. (34 Nm)
VB-50ST-I J 50 ft. lbs. (68 Nm)
VB-50T-I J 50 ft. lbs. (68 Nm)
VB-100ST-I Y 150 ft. lbs. (204 Nm)
VB-100T-I Y 150 ft. lbs. (204 Nm)
VB-200T-I Y 200 ft. lbs. (272 Nm)
VB-300T-I X 300 ft. lbs. (406 Nm)
VB-600T-I Z 600 ft. lbs. (813 Nm)
SAE Sizes METRIC Sizes
- 6 = 3/8” - 6M = 6mm
- 7 = 7/16” - 7M = 7mm
- 8 = 1/2” - 8M = 8mm
- 9 = 9/16” - 9M = 9mm
- 10 = 5/8” - 10M = 10mm
- 32 = 2” - 11M = 11mm
etc. etc.
Torque capacity of drive ends may be limited by square drive size
and/or by opening sizes. Please check your requirements.
SAMPLE REQUIREMENT:
9/16” Open End, 35 ft-lbs. of Torque
> Simply order:  RJE-9 with 50T-I
SAMPLE REQUIREMENT:
32mm 12pt Box 15° Offset, 240 Nm of Torque
> Simply order: RYB-32M with 200T-I
6  PT. fLARE NUT
DRIVE ENDS
Part No. Opening
RJC-6 3/8”
RJC-7 7/16”
RJC-8 1/2”
RJC-9 9/16”
RJC-10 5/8”
RJC-11 11/16”
RJC-12 3/4”
RJC-14 7/8”
RJC-16 1”
RJC-17 1-1/16”
RJC-18 1-1/8”
RJC-7M 7mm
RJC-8M 8mm
RJC-9M 9mm
RJC-10M 10mm
RJC-11M 11mm
RJC-12M 12mm
RJC-13M 13mm
RJC-14M 14mm
RJC-15M 15mm
RJC-16M 16mm
RJC-17M 17mm
RJC-18M 18mm
Part No. Opening
RJR-6 3/8”
RJR-7 7/16”
RJR-8 1/2”